TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC		l02/15/2011 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scitor Corporation	
Street Address:	2251 Corporate Park Drive	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Ennovex Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	2251 Corporate Park Drive	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1650040	I SCITOR CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1648751	SCITOR
Registration Number:	1719190	SCITOR
Registration Number:	3364496	ENNOVEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0630

OP \$115.00 1650040

900184342

Phone: (212) 455-7976 Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com Correspondent Name: Mindy M. Lok, Esq. Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 509265/1564 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mindy M. Lok Signature: /ml/ 02/17/2011 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=ScitorTR#page1.tif source=ScitorTR#page2.tif source=ScitorTR#page3.tif source=ScitorTR#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of February 15, 2011, is made by **JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC**, in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of September 26, 2007 (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), each Pledgor is party to a Security Agreement of even date with the Credit Agreement (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") in favor of the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which such Pledgor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, in connection with the execution of the Security Agreement, each Pledgor executed a Trademark Security Agreement, which agreements were recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 2007 at Reel/Frame number 3628/0084, and on April 14, 2010, at Reel/Frame number 4185/0965; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. **Defined Terms**. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2. **Release of Security Interest**. The Collateral Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in and lien on all of the Pledgors' right, title and interest in, to and under the following (together, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all Trademarks of each Pledgor listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto;
 - (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
 - (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property).
- 3. Governing Law. THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER AND ALL CLAIMS AND CONTROVERSIES ARISING OUT OF THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT LAW, TORT LAW OR OTHERWISE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW.

[Signature Page Follows]

NY\1768278.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC

as Collateral Agent

By: COOKES, Manages Prector
Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest Trademarks]

SCHEDULE 1

Scitor Corporation

	Trademark/ Image	Registration Number	Registration Date
1.	I SCITOR CORPORATION EScitor Corporation	1650040	7/9/1991
2.	SCITOR	1648751	6/25/1991
3.	SCITOR	1719190	9/22/1992

Ennovex Solutions, Inc.

Trademark/ Image	Registration Number	Registration Date
1. ENNOVEX	3364496	1/8/2008

NY\1768278.1

RECORDED: 02/17/2011